

STAGE CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Driver/Car	G/C	Stage time	Rnk	No	Driver/Car	G/C	Rnk	Stages	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
1	1	MCCORMACK Martin MITCHELL Barney Ford Escort	3 D1	7:28.19 104.58 km/h	1	1	MCCORMACK Martin MITCHELL Barney Ford Escort	3 D1	1	1		7:28.19		
2	12	PARADEISIS Panagiotis FRAGOU Michalls Ford Escort RS	3 D1	7:38.87 102.15 km/h	2	12	PARADEISIS Panagiotis FRAGOU Michalls Ford Escort RS	3 D1	2	2		7:38.87	+10.68 +10.68	
3	11	PIERANGIOLI Valter FARNOCCHIA Sauro Ford Sierra Cosworth RS 4	4 E3	7:40.50 101.79 km/h	3	11	PIERANGIOLI Valter FARNOCCHIA Sauro Ford Sierra Cosworth RS 4	4 E3	1	1		7:40.50	+1.63 +12.31	
4	15	HALIVELAKIS Alexandros PAPAGEORGIOU Athana... Ford Escort RS 2000	3 D1	8:05.97 96.45 km/h	4	15	HALIVELAKIS Alexandros PAPAGEORGIOU Athanasios Ford Escort RS 2000	3 D1	3	3		8:05.97	+25.47 +37.78	
5	4	GRAHAM Ernie GRAHAM Karen Ford Escort RS	4 E3	8:11.76 95.31 km/h	5	4	GRAHAM Ernie GRAHAM Karen Ford Escort RS	4 E3	2	2		8:11.76	+5.79 +43.57	
6	20	PARADEISIS Giorgos STERGIOU Ploutarchos Ford Escort RS2000	3 D1	8:14.40 94.81 km/h	6	20	PARADEISIS Giorgos STERGIOU Ploutarchos Ford Escort RS2000	3 D1	4	4		8:14.40	+2.64 +46.21	
7	14	STAFILOPATIS Marios CHATZIRIGAS Georgios Ford Escort RS	3 D1	8:25.91 92.65 km/h	7	14	STAFILOPATIS Marios CHATZIRIGAS Georgios Ford Escort RS	3 D1	5	5		8:25.91	+11.51 +57.72	
8	8	KOVARIK-JUNIOR Oldrich KAPIC Marek Skoda Favorit 136L	4 E2	8:29.74 91.95 km/h	8	8	KOVARIK-JUNIOR Oldrich KAPIC Marek Skoda Favorit 136L	4 E2	3	1		8:29.74	+3.83 +1:01.55	
9	18	AMAXOPOULOS Dimitrios MORAITI Hara Toyota Corolla	2 C1	8:31.59 91.62 km/h	9	18	AMAXOPOULOS Dimitrios MORAITI Hara Toyota Corolla	2 C1	6			8:31.59	+1.85 +1:03.40	
10	26	ROUSTEMIS Alexandros ANDRIANOPOULOS Grig... Ford Sierra Cosworth RS	4 E3	8:33.29 91.32 km/h	10	26	ROUSTEMIS Alexandros ANDRIANOPOULOS Grigorios Ford Sierra Cosworth RS	4 E3	4	3		8:33.29	+1.70 +1:05.10	
11	28	DELAPORTAS Giorgos PANARITIS Evangelos VW Golf	4 E2	8:33.79 91.23 km/h	11	28	DELAPORTAS Giorgos PANARITIS Evangelos VW Golf	4 E2	5	2		8:33.79	+0.50 +1:05.60	
12	35	ATHANASOULAS Athana... BASIOUKAS Vasillis Toyota Starlet	3 D1	8:35.88 90.86 km/h	12	35	ATHANASOULAS Athanasios BASIOUKAS Vasillis Toyota Starlet	3 D1	7	6		8:35.88	+2.09 +1:07.69	
13	33	ARGYRIOU Konstantinos LASKOS Stamatis Toyota Starlet	4 E2	8:39.64 90.20 km/h	13	33	ARGYRIOU Konstantinos LASKOS Stamatis Toyota Starlet	4 E2	6	3		8:39.64	+3.76 +1:11.45	
14	23	PAPADIMITRIOU Konstan... SIGALAS Manolis Toyota Starlet Turbo EP71	4 E2	8:40.15 90.11 km/h	14	23	PAPADIMITRIOU Konstantinos SIGALAS Manolis Toyota Starlet Turbo EP71	4 E2	7	4		8:40.15	+0.51 +1:11.96	
15	22	PIERROUTSAKOS Grigorios KARASTEFANOU Spyros Peugeot 205	4 E2	8:42.81 89.65 km/h	15	22	PIERROUTSAKOS Grigorios KARASTEFANOU Spyros Peugeot 205	4 E2	8	5		8:42.81	+2.66 +1:14.62	
16	25	MELAS Dimitrios VARDAXIS Efstathios Porsche 911	2 C2	8:49.84 88.46 km/h	16	25	MELAS Dimitrios VARDAXIS Efstathios Porsche 911	2 C2	8	1		8:49.84	+7.03 +1:21.65	
17	31	KOUTSIKOS Panagiotis CHATZITHEODORIDIS T... Toyota Starlet	3 D1	8:58.46 87.05 km/h	17	31	KOUTSIKOS Panagiotis CHATZITHEODORIDIS Theo... Toyota Starlet	3 D1	9	7		8:58.46	+8.62 +1:30.27	
18	37	PARAVALOS Yiannis KOLOTOUROU Dionissios Toyota Corolla AE92	4 E2	8:58.60 87.03 km/h	18	37	PARAVALOS Yiannis KOLOTOUROU Dionissios Toyota Corolla AE92	4 E2	9	6		8:58.60	+0.14 +1:30.41	
19	7	MAYR Siegfried MAYR Renate Volvo 240	3 D2	8:58.68 87.01 km/h	19	7	MAYR Siegfried MAYR Renate Volvo 240	3 D2	10	1		8:58.68	+0.08 +1:30.49	
20	30	NOMIKOS Michail TROVAS Konstantinos Toyota Starlet	4 E2	8:58.74 87.00 km/h	20	30	NOMIKOS Michail TROVAS Konstantinos Toyota Starlet	4 E2	10	7		8:58.74	+0.06 +1:30.55	
21	9	COUGHTRIE Tom LEE Alex Ford Escort RS1800	3 D1	9:00.09 86.79 km/h	21	9	COUGHTRIE Tom LEE Alex Ford Escort RS1800	3 D1	11	8		9:00.09	+1.35 +1:31.90	
22	24	GEORGAKOPOULOS Ko... KONTOS Konstantinos Toyota Corolla AE86	4 E2	9:00.37 86.74 km/h	22	24	GEORGAKOPOULOS Kons... KONTOS Konstantinos Toyota Corolla AE86	4 E2	11	8		9:00.37	+0.28 +1:32.18	
23	39	KALAITZIAN Ioannis KALOGIRATOU Margianna Fiat Ritmo 125tc	4 E2	9:01.10 86.62 km/h	23	39	KALAITZIAN Ioannis KALOGIRATOU Margianna Fiat Ritmo 125tc	4 E2	12	9		9:01.10	+0.73 +1:32.91	
24	5	PASUTTI Paolo CAMPEIS Giovanni-Battista Porsche 911 Carrera RS	2 C2	9:01.89 86.50 km/h	24	5	PASUTTI Paolo CAMPEIS Giovanni-Battista Porsche 911 Carrera RS	2 C2	12	2		9:01.89	+0.79 +1:33.70	
25	6	GUIGNARD Eric MEFFRE Didier Renault 5 Turbo	3 D1	9:03.33 86.27 km/h	25	6	GUIGNARD Eric MEFFRE Didier Renault 5 Turbo	3 D1	13	9		9:03.33	+1.44 +1:35.14	
26	27	NIORAS Grigoris KAKALIS Konstantinos Opel Corsa GSI	4 E2	9:04.90 86.02 km/h	26	27	NIORAS Grigoris KAKALIS Konstantinos Opel Corsa GSI	4 E2	13	10		9:04.90	+1.57 +1:36.71	
27	38	KOFINAS Konstantinos KOFINAS Andreas Toyota Corolla GT 1600 AE86	4 E2	9:08.39 85.47 km/h	27	38	KOFINAS Konstantinos KOFINAS Andreas Toyota Corolla GT 1600 AE86	4 E2	14	11		9:08.39	+3.49 +1:40.20	
28	32	VAZAKAS Dimitrios GEMENI Marina Toyota Starlet	3 D1	9:10.04 85.22 km/h	28	32	VAZAKAS Dimitrios GEMENI Marina Toyota Starlet	3 D1	14	10		9:10.04	+1.65 +1:41.85	

STAGE CLASSIFICATION					OVERALL CLASSIFICATION									
Rnk	No	Driver/Car	G/C	Stage time	Rnk	No	Driver/Car	G/C	Rnk	Stages	Ex/De/Ea	Total	Handicap	
29	44	PAPANDREOU Alexandros RIZOPOULOS Dimitrios Toyota Starlet	3 D1	9:13.79 84.64 km/h	29	44	PAPANDREOU Alexandros RIZOPOULOS Dimitrios Toyota Starlet	3 D1	15 11	9:13.79		9:13.79	+3.75 +1:45.60	
30	36	KALAMARAS Theodoros LABRAKIS Dimitrios Toyota Starlet	3 D1	9:23.76 83.14 km/h	30	36	KALAMARAS Theodoros LABRAKIS Dimitrios Toyota Starlet	3 D1	16 12	9:23.76		9:23.76	+9.97 +1:55.57	
31	45	VASILOPOULOS Petros VOTZAKIS Pavlos Ford Escort RS2000	2 C1	9:28.69 82.42 km/h	31	45	VASILOPOULOS Petros VOTZAKIS Pavlos Ford Escort RS2000	2 C1	17	9:28.69		9:28.69	+4.93 +2:00.50	
32	42	DODOS Georgios INTZOGLU Nikolaos Nissan Cherry	4 E2	9:45.07 80.11 km/h	32	42	DODOS Georgios INTZOGLU Nikolaos Nissan Cherry	4 E2	15 12	9:45.07		9:45.07	+16.38 +2:16.88	
33	29	KASSIDOPOULOS George KOTSADAM Nikolaos Toyota Corolla AE86	4 E2	9:50.15 79.42 km/h	33	29	KASSIDOPOULOS George KOTSADAM Nikolaos Toyota Corolla AE86	4 E2	16 13	9:50.15		9:50.15	+5.08 +2:21.96	
34	10	KOVARIK-SENIOR Oldrich DUFEK Petr Skoda Octavia Super	1 A1	9:58.57 78.31 km/h	34	10	KOVARIK-SENIOR Oldrich DUFEK Petr Skoda Octavia Super	1 A1	18 1	9:58.57		9:58.57	+8.42 +2:30.38	
35	16	VASILAKIS Georgios TSADARIS Nikolaos Lancia Delta 4WD	4 E3	10:02.29 77.82 km/h	35	16	VASILAKIS Georgios TSADARIS Nikolaos Lancia Delta 4WD	4 E3	17 4	10:02.29		10:02.29	+3.72 +2:34.10	
36	34	GKANOS Antonios KONSTAS Petros Mercedes 500SL	3 D2	10:03.31 77.69 km/h	36	34	GKANOS Antonios KONSTAS Petros Mercedes 500SL	3 D2	19 2	10:03.31		10:03.31	+1.02 +2:35.12	
37	47	LAMBROU Karolos KOLLIAS Ioannis Renault Alpine A110	1 B1	10:03.57 77.66 km/h	37	47	LAMBROU Karolos KOLLIAS Ioannis Renault Alpine A110	1 B1	20	10:03.57		10:03.57	+0.26 +2:35.38	
38	46	ANTONOPOULOS Pantelis KALLITSI Maria Ford Escort RS2000	3 D1	10:36.15 73.68 km/h	38	46	ANTONOPOULOS Pantelis KALLITSI Maria Ford Escort RS2000	3 D1	21 13	10:36.15		10:36.15	+32.58 +3:07.96	
39	41	CHRISTOU Dimitrios KOTZIAS Alexandros Toyota Celica	2 C1	10:40.91 73.13 km/h	39	41	CHRISTOU Dimitrios KOTZIAS Alexandros Toyota Celica	2 C1	22	10:40.91		10:40.91	+4.76 +3:12.72	
40	21	'SASSOS' MATALIOTAKIS Alexandros Peugeot 309	4 E2	10:56.85 71.36 km/h	40	21	'SASSOS' MATALIOTAKIS Alexandros Peugeot 309	4 E2	18 14	10:56.85		10:56.85	+15.94 +3:28.66	
41	48	TZILAVIS Savvas DIMOPOULOS George Ford Escort RS 2000	2 C1	11:00.79 70.93 km/h	41	48	TZILAVIS Savvas DIMOPOULOS George Ford Escort RS 2000	2 C1	23	11:00.79		11:00.79	+3.94 +3:32.60	
42	40	VYTOGIANNIS Georgios VYTOGIANNIS Nikolaos BMW 2002 TI	1 B1	11:14.31 69.51 km/h	42	40	VYTOGIANNIS Georgios VYTOGIANNIS Nikolaos BMW 2002 TI	1 B1	24	11:14.31		11:14.31	+13.52 +3:46.12	
43	43	KANSOS Patrokios GRIGOROPOULOS Andreas VW 19 Golf GTI 16V	4 E2	11:31.78 67.76 km/h	43	43	KANSOS Patrokios GRIGOROPOULOS Andreas VW 19 Golf GTI 16V	4 E2	19 15	11:31.78		11:31.78	+17.47 +4:03.59	
44	3	CHRISTODOULOU Alexa... SAMARAS Athanasios Lancia 037	4 E3	2:08:00.42 6.10 km/h	44	3	CHRISTODOULOU Alexandros SAMARAS Athanasios Lancia 037	4 E3	20 5	2:08:00.42		2:08:00.42	+1:56:28.64 +2:00:32.23	